
REGULAR SESSION

August 7, 2019

1. Representatives from CLEAR to provide information related to biometric identity and age 

verification.

2. Ramanbhai R. Patel, Member, Sahil, LLC, t/a Gem Liquors, 9443 Annapolis Road, Seabrook, 
20706, Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation 
of Section 26-208 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and 
Rule 70 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George’s County, to wit; That on Sunday, July 
7, 2019, Inspector Jeffrey Brockington observed an excessive amount of signs on the front 
exterior of the building obstructing the view into the licensed premises.
Licensee is represented by Robert Kim, Esquire.

3. Ajay Sjarma, Member, Lee’s Liquors and Restaurant, LLC, t/a Lee’s Restaurant, 2903 
Hamilton Street, Hyattsville, 20782, Class B+, Beer, Wine and Liquor, is summonsed to show 
cause for an alleged violation of Section 26-208 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the 
Annotated Code of Maryland and Rule 70 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George’s 
County, to wit; That on Thursday, June 27, 2019, Deputy Chief Cristian Mendoza and 
Inspector James Golato observed an excessive amount of signs on the front exterior of the 
building obstructing the view into the licensed premises. Further, the licensee was found in 
violation of Sales to a minor on May 21, 2019.
Licensee is represented by Robert Kim, Esquire.

4. Jatinder S. Gosal, President/Secretary/Treasurer, Community Beverages, LLC, t/a Bill’s Wine 
& Liquor, 7431 Annapolis Road, Hyattsville, 20784, Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor, is 
summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of Section 26-208 of the Alcoholic Beverage
Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rule 70 of the Rules and Regulations for 
Prince George’s County, to wit; That on Thursday, June 27, 2019, Deputy Chief Cristian 
Mendoza and Inspector James Golato observed an excessive amount of signs on the front 
exterior of the building obstructing the view into the licensed premises. 

5. Jadaka Hayes, Authorized Person, Up At Night, LLC, t/a Martini’s Restaurant and Lounge, 
725 Cady Drive, Fort Washington, 20744, Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor, is summonsed to 
show cause for an alleged violation of Sections 26-1103, 26-1513, 26-2102 of the Alcoholic 
Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 16, 29, 32 and 75 of the Rules 
and Regulations for Prince George’s County, to wit; That on July 8, 2019 a double shooting 
occurred on the licensed premises; that the security cameras were not functional as required by 
the security plan and the Board decision on the January 9, 2019 hearing; that the security plan 
was not adequate; that the owner/manager of the business failed to cooperate with the Prince 
George’s County Police Department; that the operation of the business is a threat to the peace 
and safety of the community. 
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A hearing will be held at 9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774, 7:00 p.m., 
Wednesday, August 7, 2019. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Board’s 
Office at 301-583-9980.

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Attest: Kelly  Markomanolakis 
Administrative Assistant
August 6, 2019




